

CS No.48/2021
Jagbir Singh vs. Rajbir Singh & Ors.

23.02.2021

Fresh suit for possession and permanent injunction is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Krishan Kumar, learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC/speed post/Regd. AD/approved courier, for **18.05.2021**.

Steps be taken within one week.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.02.2021