

CS No. 48/21
JAGBIR SINGH Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ORS

11.11.2022

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. J.P. Bansal, learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 and learned proxy counsel for defendant no.4.
Defendant no.1 and 4 in person.
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11(D) R/w Sec. 151CPC on behalf of defendant no.4, by way of last opportunity.

Arguments on behalf of defendant no.4 heard on the aforesaid application.

An application on behalf of plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for filing amended site plan is lying on record. Copy is stated to have been received. Reply also filed. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

List for further arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, on **24.01.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.11.2022 pk