

CS No. 48/21
JAGBIR SINGH Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ORS

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Ms. Reeta Bansal, learned proxy counsel for Sh. J.P. Bansal,
learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.
Defendant no.4 in person.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the application under
Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

On perusal of record, it is transpired that arguments on the
application of defendant no.4 under Order VII rule 11 (d) r/w section 151
CPC were addressed on the last date of hearing.

List for clarification, if any / orders on the application of
defendant no.4 under Order VII rule 11 (d) r/w section 151 CPC on
09.02.2023.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.01.2023 sk